Al Arndt Preston Chairman

Patty Jungbluth
Supervisor I

Marcus Skelton Supervisor II



Randy Howard
Preston Clerk
Sue Booth
Preston Treasurer

www.prestonadamscountywi.gov

## TOWN OF PRESTON BOARD MEETING MINUTES November 15, 2025 @ 8:00am. At the PRESTON TOWN HALL 1801 11TH AVENUE, FRIENDSHIP

Call Meeting to Order by Chairman Al Arndt at 8:05am

Verification of Public Notice - Meeting notice in compliance. No citizens in attendance.

Reviewed employment ad for the Highway Patrol position. Motion by Jungbluth/Skelton to publish AD in the local paper as follows and Chairman Arndt will notify the paper. Motion carried by unanimous voice vote.

## TOWN HIGHWAY PATROLMAN FULL-TIME TOWN OF PRESTON ADAMS COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Town of Preston is accepting applications for fulltime town highway patrolman. QUALIFICATIONS: High School diploma or equivalent;

QUALIFICATIONS: High School diploma or equivalent; 3 years of experience in heavy vehicle operation, snow plowing, road maintenance, heavy trucks. Must have valid Wisconsin Commercial Driver License Class "B". Must be willing to work nights, weekends, holidays and as needed.

Salary range: \$18.75/hr. to \$28.50/hr. may be negotiable based on experience and position.

Application may be obtained from Randy Howard, Town of Preston Clerk, PO Box 107, Friendship, WI 53934, or clerk@prestonadamscountywi.gov.
Submit applications by December 4, 2024.

Submit applications by December 4, 2024. Respectfully Submitted,

Randy Howard, Town Clerk clerk@prestonadamscountywi.gov

Adjourn 8:34am

Randy Howard

**Preston Town Clerk** 

UnApproved